1
Output
Protection
Driver
2.3V
Reg
Logic40kHz
OSC

6
Package Specification
Ordering Information
C
S
39
72
Part Number Description
CS3972YN8 8L PDIP
CS3972YDW16 16L SO Wide
CS3972YDWR16 16L SO Wide (tape & reel)
CS3972YT5 TO-220 Straight
ON Semiconductor and the ON Logo are trademarks of
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). ON
Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without
further notice to any products herein. For additional infor-